
Competition Results  

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Regional Final Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Arena 14 Mar 2019
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Donegal Green    682     50     70     70     50     56     58     46     58     52     58     56     58
2 Londonderry Maroon    638     70     50     50     70     52     46     58     50     44     46     52     50

3 Antrim White    520     60     60     60     60     22     46     46     22     54     46     22     22

4 Belfast East Red      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0



Team Results Antrim (white )

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Regional Final Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Arena 14 Mar 2019
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Donegal Green    682     50     70     70     50     56     58     46     58     52     58     56     58
2 Londonderry Maroon    638     70     50     50     70     52     46     58     50     44     46     52     50

3 Antrim White    520     60     60     60     60     22     46     46     22     54     46     22     22

4 Belfast East Red      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 131 Luke Mcaughey S 3.73 3.83 3.77 3.80 3.83 5 22
 132 Kenzie Meharg 2LR 24.1 0.0 24.1 5 22
 133 James Orr 6LR 1:35.9 1:35.9 6 20
 133 James Orr SLJ 1.62 1.63 1.73 1.67 1.73 6 20
 134 Robbie Spiers 4LR 52.7 0.0 52.7 6 20
 134 Robbie Spiers SLJ 0.00 1.88 1.94 0.00 1.94 3 26
 137 Ben McCormick 4LR 50.5 0.0 50.5 3 26
 137 Ben McCormick STJ 0.00 0.00 4.29 4.01 4.29 5 22
 138 Conor Wilson SB 77 77 2 28
 139 Michael Henry VJ 40 43 40 0 43 5 22
 140 Paidin Mitchell 6LR 1:21.7 1:21.7 3 26
 140 Paidin Mitchell SB 69 69 3 26



Team Results Londonderry (maroon)

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Regional Final Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Arena 14 Mar 2019
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Donegal Green    682     50     70     70     50     56     58     46     58     52     58     56     58
2 Londonderry Maroon    638     70     50     50     70     52     46     58     50     44     46     52     50

3 Antrim White    520     60     60     60     60     22     46     46     22     54     46     22     22

4 Belfast East Red      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 141 Darach McGoiniglle 2LR 22.6 0.0 22.6 2 28
 141 Darach McGoiniglle VJ 51 50 51 0 51 3 26
 142 James Cappell 2LR 23.2 0.0 23.2 4 24
 142 James Cappell STJ 5.74 0.00 5.96 0.00 5.96 4 24
 143 Michael Watters 4LR 50.6 0.0 50.6 4 24
 143 Michael Watters STJ 6.13 6.44 6.59 6.55 6.59 2 28
 144 Stefen Evans 4LR 52.4 0.0 52.4 5 22
 144 Stefen Evans SLJ 1.84 1.89 1.90 1.89 1.90 4 24
 145 Curtis Neill 6LR 1:18.0 1:18.0 1 30
 145 Curtis Neill S 8.26 8.37 7.99 8.25 8.37 3 26
 146 Vance McKeown 6LR 1:21.1 1:21.1 2 28
 146 Vance McKeown SB 64 64 4 24
 147 Rossa Bell S 8.35 0.00 8.24 0.00 8.35 4 24
 148 Glenn Caldwell VJ 49 49 51 0 51 4 24
 149 Connall Higgins VJ 0 0 0 0 0
 150 Rudolph Degatariov SLJ 1.86 1.45 1.82 1.80 1.86 5 22
 151 Chris Bates SB 60 60 6 20



Team Results Belfast East (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Regional Final Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Arena 14 Mar 2019
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Donegal Green    682     50     70     70     50     56     58     46     58     52     58     56     58
2 Londonderry Maroon    638     70     50     50     70     52     46     58     50     44     46     52     50

3 Antrim White    520     60     60     60     60     22     46     46     22     54     46     22     22

4 Belfast East Red      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points

***** no results for this team *****



Team Results Donegal (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Regional Final Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Arena 14 Mar 2019
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Donegal Green    682     50     70     70     50     56     58     46     58     52     58     56     58
2 Londonderry Maroon    638     70     50     50     70     52     46     58     50     44     46     52     50

3 Antrim White    520     60     60     60     60     22     46     46     22     54     46     22     22

4 Belfast East Red      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 165 Dairmaid O'Donnell 2LR 21.7 0.0 21.7 1 30
 165 Dairmaid O'Donnell SB 80 80 1 30
 166 Fintan Dewhirst 2LR 22.7 0.0 22.7 3 26
 166 Fintan Dewhirst VJ 54 56 52 0 56 1 30
 167 Daniel McHugh 4LR 47.2 0.0 47.2 1 30
 167 Daniel McHugh S 8.79 8.59 8.37 8.31 8.79 2 28
 168 Daire Mcdevitt 4LR 47.3 0.0 47.3 2 28
 168 Daire Mcdevitt STJ 7.33 7.19 0.00 7.27 7.33 1 30
 169 Aaron Neely 6LR 1:26.2 1:26.2 5 22
 169 Aaron Neely SB 63 63 5 22
 170 Nathan Russell 6LR 1:22.1 1:22.1 4 24
 170 Nathan Russell VJ 55 50 52 0 55 2 28
 171 Ethan Dewhirst SLJ 2.00 2.04 2.03 2.12 2.12 1 30
 172 Harvey Mullan SLJ 2.03 2.02 1.94 1.98 2.03 2 28
 173 David Prebianca STJ 6.42 6.57 6.33 6.42 6.57 3 26
 176 Shay O'Halloran S 8.34 8.95 8.81 8.30 8.95 1 30



Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Regional Final Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Arena 14 Mar 2019

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 02 Londonderry Maroon 1:16.6 0.0 1:16.6     70.0
2 01 Antrim White 1:17.5 0.0 1:17.5     60.0
3 04 Donegal Green 1:20.4 0.0 1:20.4     50.0



Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Regional Final Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Arena 14 Mar 2019

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Donegal Green 47.4 0.0 47.4     70.0
2 01 Antrim White 48.2 0.0 48.2     60.0
3 02 Londonderry Maroon 48.6 0.0 48.6     50.0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Regional Final Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Arena 14 Mar 2019

Ranking Team Colour Points

Belfast East Red        0
1 Donegal Green       56
2 Londonderry Maroon       52
3 Antrim White       22

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Donegal Green 165  Dairmaid O'Donnell 21.7       30
2 Londonderry Maroon 141  Darach McGoiniglle 22.6       28
3 Donegal Green 166  Fintan Dewhirst 22.7       26
4 Londonderry Maroon 142  James Cappell 23.2       24
5 Antrim White 132  Kenzie Meharg 24.1       22



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Regional Final Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Arena 14 Mar 2019

Ranking Team Colour Points

Belfast East Red        0
1 Donegal Green       58
2= Antrim White       46
2= Londonderry Maroon       46

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Donegal Green 167  Daniel McHugh 47.2       30
2 Donegal Green 168  Daire Mcdevitt 47.3       28
3 Antrim White 137  Ben McCormick 50.5       26
4 Londonderry Maroon 143  Michael Watters 50.6       24
5 Londonderry Maroon 144  Stefen Evans 52.4       22
6 Antrim White 134  Robbie Spiers 52.7       20



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Regional Final Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Arena 14 Mar 2019

Ranking Team Colour Points

Belfast East Red        0
1 Londonderry Maroon       58
2= Antrim White       46
2= Donegal Green       46

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Londonderry Maroon 145  Curtis Neill 1:18.0       30
2 Londonderry Maroon 146  Vance McKeown 1:21.1       28
3 Antrim White 140  Paidin Mitchell 1:21.7       26
4 Donegal Green 170  Nathan Russell 1:22.1       24
5 Donegal Green 169  Aaron Neely 1:26.2       22
6 Antrim White 133  James Orr 1:35.9       20



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Regional Final Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Arena 14 Mar 2019

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Donegal Green 1:34.4 0.0 1:34.4     70.0
2 01 Antrim White 1:40.8 0.0 1:40.8     60.0
3 02 Londonderry Maroon 1:42.4 0.0 1:42.4     50.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Regional Final Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Arena 14 Mar 2019

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 02 Londonderry Maroon 1:34.8 0.0 1:34.8     70.0
2 01 Antrim White 1:35.3 0.0 1:35.3     60.0
3 04 Donegal Green 1:35.5 0.0 1:35.5     50.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Regional Final Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Arena 14 Mar 2019

Ranking Team Colour Points

Belfast East Red        0
1 Donegal Green       58
2 Londonderry Maroon       50
3 Antrim White       22

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Donegal Green 176  Shay O'Halloran 8.95       30
2 Donegal Green 167  Daniel McHugh 8.79       28
3 Londonderry Maroon 145  Curtis Neill 8.37       26
4 Londonderry Maroon 147  Rossa Bell 8.35       24
5 Antrim White 131  Luke Mcaughey 3.83       22



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Regional Final Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Arena 14 Mar 2019

Ranking Team Colour Points

Belfast East Red        0
1 Antrim White       54
2 Donegal Green       52
3 Londonderry Maroon       44

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Total Points

1 Donegal Green 165  Dairmaid O'Donnell 80       30
2 Antrim White 138  Conor Wilson 77       28
3 Antrim White 140  Paidin Mitchell 69       26
4 Londonderry Maroon 146  Vance McKeown 64       24
5 Donegal Green 169  Aaron Neely 63       22
6 Londonderry Maroon 151  Chris Bates 60       20



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Regional Final Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Arena 14 Mar 2019

Ranking Team Colour Points

Belfast East Red        0
1 Donegal Green       58
2= Antrim White       46
2= Londonderry Maroon       46

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Donegal Green 171  Ethan Dewhirst 2.12       30
2 Donegal Green 172  Harvey Mullan 2.03       28
3 Antrim White 134  Robbie Spiers 1.94       26
4 Londonderry Maroon 144  Stefen Evans 1.90       24
5 Londonderry Maroon 150  Rudolph Degatariov 1.86       22
6 Antrim White 133  James Orr 1.73       20



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Regional Final Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Arena 14 Mar 2019

Ranking Team Colour Points

Belfast East Red        0
1 Donegal Green       56
2 Londonderry Maroon       52
3 Antrim White       22

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Donegal Green 168  Daire Mcdevitt 7.33       30
2 Londonderry Maroon 143  Michael Watters 6.59       28
3 Donegal Green 173  David Prebianca 6.57       26
4 Londonderry Maroon 142  James Cappell 5.96       24
5 Antrim White 137  Ben McCormick 4.29       22



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Regional Final Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Arena 14 Mar 2019

Ranking Team Colour Points

Belfast East Red        0
1 Donegal Green       58
2 Londonderry Maroon       50
3 Antrim White       22

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Donegal Green 166  Fintan Dewhirst 56       30
2 Donegal Green 170  Nathan Russell 55       28
3 Londonderry Maroon 141  Darach McGoiniglle 51       26
4 Londonderry Maroon 148  Glenn Caldwell 51       24
5 Antrim White 139  Michael Henry 43       22

Londonderry Maroon 149  Connall Higgins 0        0


